ATTACHMENT  Photo Documentation
 Page 2 of 7 Report No.: 11026240 001
Product: Switching Power Supply
Type Designation: HSP-150-X (X = 2.5, 3.8 or 5)
Rev. 0
SPECIFICATION
MODEL
DC VOLTAGE
RATED CURRENT
CURRENT RANGE
RATED POWER
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME
HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)
VOLTAGE RANGE           Note.5
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)INPUT
FUNCTION
INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
OVER TEMPERATURE
WORKING TEMP.
OUTPUT CURRENT TRIM
OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIM  Note.6
DC OK SIGNAL
REMOTE ON/OFF CONTROL  Note.6
AUXILIARY POWER(AUX)
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVERLOAD
OVER VOLTAGE
AC CURRENT (Typ.)
1000ms, 50ms at full load
16ms/230VAC          16ms/115VAC at full load
90 ~ 264VAC          127 ~ 370VDC
47 ~ 63Hz
5V : 5.6A/115VAC          2.8A/230VAC          12V~48V : 8.2A/115VAC          3.9A/230VAC
25A/115VAC          40A/230VAC
<2.0mA / 240VAC
105 ~ 125% rated output power
Protection type : Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
13.8 ~ 16.8V5.75 ~ 6.75V 17 ~ 20.5V 27.6 ~ 32.4V 31 ~ 36.5V 56.6 ~ 66.2V
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down
-30 ~ +70  (Refer to "Derating Curve")℃
Power on : short between on/off(pin13) & 12V-AUX(pin14) on CN50     Power off : open between on/off(pin13) & 12-AUX(pin14) on CN50
The TTL signal out, PSU turn on = 0 ~ 1V ; PSU turn off = 3.3 ~ 5.6V
Adjustment of output voltage is possible between 40 ~ 110% by 2 ~ 5.5VDC external control signal
Adjustment of output current is between 40 ~ 110% by 2 ~ 5.5VDC external control signal
12V @ 0.1A ; tolerance : 10%±
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +85 , 10 ~ 95% RH℃
± ℃ ℃0.03%/  (0 ~ 50 )
10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
120.8K hrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )℃
250*127*41mm (L*W*H)
1.64Kg; 6pcs/10.8Kg/1.1CUFT
87%82% 89% 90.5% 90.5% 92%
±0.5%±2.0% ±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.5%
±0.5%±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.5%
±1.0%±2.0% ±1.0% ±1.0% ±1.0% ±1.0%
150mVp-p150mVp-p
10 ~ 13.5V4.75 ~ 5.5V
150mVp-p
13.5 ~ 16.5V
150mVp-p